Approved

	T FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FOR	
Submission	Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Date	s
SURMITTED BV. C	onstable Matt Wylie	
T(DDAY'S DATE: 07/19/2018	
DEPARTMENT : Co	onstable Pct. !	
SIGNATURE OF DE	YDA DOMENATIONATOR TITICA TO LIVICALL VV VIIC //W	try Matt Wylie Wylie email = mwyle@johnsoncounlyts.org C I B 15 12 55 -0600°
REQUESTED AGEN	NDA DATE: 08/26/2019	
SPECIFIC AGENDA	WORDING: Approval of bond for Reserve Wayne Nowell	e Deputy
PERSON(S) TO PRES	SENTITEM: Constable Matt Wylie	
	AL: (Must enclose supporting documentation	u)
TIME: (Anticipated number of min	ACTION ITEM: WORKSHOP nutes needed to discuss item) CONSENT: EXECUTIVE:	
PERSONNEL:	IT DEPARTMENT: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PUBLIC WORKS: OR: OTHER:	
*********This Sec	tion to be Completed by County Judge's Office**	******
	ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:	
RE	EQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE	
COURT MEMBER APPRO	OVAL1	Date 07/19/2018

Texas



OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH

THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Johnson	
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:	BOND No. 64725053
That we, Wayne Nowell WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed	, as Principal, and to do business in the State of Texas, as Surety, are held
and bound unto ¹ Constables Office Precinct One	, his successors in office,
in the sum of $\frac{2}{2}$ One Thousand Five Hundred and 00, for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heithese presents.	
Dated this 17th day of	,
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SU the 16th day of July to the office of Deputy Constable in and for 3 July	, 2019 , duly Appointed (Elected—Appointed) ohnson County, State of Texas, for
a term of year commencing on the .	<u>16th</u> day of <u>July</u> , <u>2019</u> .
NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and f him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall ⁴ faithfully perform the duties imposed by la	
then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of claims which may be made against this bond, the liability of liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under the contraction of the bond amount shall not be cumulative.	of years this bond may remain in force and the number of of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the aggregate under this bond shall not exceed the amount stated above.
whom this bond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (sterminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal.	l by the Surety by sending written notice to the party to 30) days thereafter, the Surety's liability hereunder shall
Filed For Record 4:00PM	Wayne Sperell One Principal
AUG 26 2019	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
Becky Ivey County Clerk, Johnson County Texas	By Paul T. Druflat, Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

THE STATE OF TEXAS	
County of Johnson	
	on this day, personally appeared, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he expressed	ecuted the same for the purposes and consideration therein
Given under my hand and seal of office at 425 w. Cra 20th day of Dugust , 2016	mbers Clebulne, 7X 76033, Texas, this
	Malet
SEAL DONNIE RAY RIDDELL Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 05-18-2022 Notary ID 13157444-7	Who County, Texas
OATH OF	OFFICE
(COUNTY COMMISSIONE)	RS and COUNTY JUDGE)
I,the duties of the office of	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully execute
Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, an and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affir promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding a vot solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, directly or indication, except such contracts or claims as are expressly auth as fees of office. So help me God.	rm) that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or e at the election at which I was elected; and I furthermore rectly, interested in any contract with or claim against the
	Signed
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	·
Sworn to and subscribed before me at SEAL	•
, ·	, Texas, this day of
, ·	, Texas, this day of County, Texas
SEAL OATH OF	Texas, this
SEAL OATH OF (General Control of Control o	
SEAL OATH OF (General Control of Control o	
SEAL OATH OF (General Control of Control o	

THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Johnson	88			
The foregoing bond ofWayne_No	well			as
Reserve Deputy Constable in a	and for Johnson	, Pct. 1	County and State	of Texas, this day
approved in open Commissioner's Court.	aug.			
June Lysse Deety Drugg	SIGNONER'S	O Date August	26, 2019	County Judge,
Becky Ivey County Court	_ Count	Roger Harm	on ohnson	
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of	as			
I, BECKY IVEY		, County Clerk, in a	nd for said County,	do hereby certify
that the foregoing Bond dated the1671	H day of <i>J</i> UL	<u> </u>	, <u>2019</u> , with	
authentication, was filed for record in my		day ofAUGUST		, <u>2019</u> , at
o'clock PM., and duly record o'clock PM., in the Record				. 2019 , at
	8 of Official Bollus o	i said County iii volui	ne1 4	, on page
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the	a County Court of as	uid County adoffice in	- REBURNE	
Texas, the day and year last above written			they come	
~ · · · · · ·		w. M. dery a state of a second control of the second control of th	-G	Clerk
By Eule Campbell	Deputy	County Court	JOHNSON	County
A	ACKNOWLEDGME Corporate (
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA				
County of Minnehaha				
County of Millienana				
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for	said County and Sta	ate on this <u>17th</u>	day ofJ	uly ,
2019 , personally appeared	Paul T.	Bruflat	to me known t	o be the identical
person who subscribed the name of WE	STERN SURETY	COMPANY, Surety, t	o the foregoing in	strument as the
aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me t			=	deed, and as the
free and voluntary act and deed of such cor	=	s and purposes therein	set forth.	
₹ M. BENT	ţ	14	2	,
SEAD NOTARY PUBLIC SEAD SOUTH DAKOTA	D.	M	7. Ben	<i>F</i>
foresistantini	3			Notary Public
My Commission Expires March 2				

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW	MEN	RV	THESE	PRESE	NTS.

	-	eby make, constitu F. Bruflat	of .		S	ioux Falls	
tate of	Sout	h Dakota	of _	elected	Vice	President	
s Attorney-in-l	act, with full	power and author	ity hereby conferre	d upon him to	sign, execute, a	cknowledge and d	eliver for and o
s behalf as Su	rety and as its	s act and deed, the	following bond:				
One Cons	table Coun	ity of Constab	le Office Prec	inct One	*******		
ond with bond	number <u>64</u>	725053	ann an agus agus agus agus agus agus agus agus		AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SER	south the constitution of	WHITE YES A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O
or <u>Wayne No</u>	well		······································				
			d: \$ 1,500.00				
Western Su	ety Company i	further certifies that t	the following is a true	and exact cop	y of Section 7 of th	e by-laws of Wester	n Surety Compan
uly adopted and	now in force, to	o-wit:	_				
Section 7. ame of the Con	All bonds, police loany by the P	cies, unαeπakings, ⊦ resident. Secretarv.	Powers of Attorney, o any Assistant Secret	r otner obligati arv. Treasurer.	ons of the corporat or any Vice Presid	ent, or by such othe	er officers as th
oard of Directo	rs may author	ize. The President,	any Vice President	Secretary, ar	ny Assistant Secret	ary, or the Treasu	rer may appoii
ttorneys-in-Fact	or agents who	shall have authority	to issue bonds, polic undertakings, Powers	ies, or underta	kings in the name of	of the Company. The	e corporate seal
		eal may be printed by		o of Attorney of	Other Congations of	i tile corporation. Ti	ie signature or ar
I- 1464	,						
	188 £ AL	WEOTED	N CURETY COM	24NV bas a			was stad by it
Vic	Whereof, the Preside	ne said WESTER	N SURETY COMI	PANY has o	caused these properties that the day	resents to be e	xecuted by it
Vic. 2019	Whereof, the Preside	ne said WESTER nt with	the corporate seal	affixed this	<u> 17th</u> da	y of	uly
Vic. 2019 .	e Preside	nt with	the corporate seal	affixed this	<u> 17th</u> da	y of	uly
Vic. 2019 .	e Preside	nt with	the corporate seal	affixed this	<u> 17th</u> da	y of	uly
Vic. 2019 .	e Preside	nt with	the corporate seal	affixed this	<u> 17th</u> da	y of	uly
Vic. 2019 .	e Preside	nt with	the corporate seal	affixed this	<u> 17th</u> da	URETY CO	MPANY Mat, Vice Presiden
Vic. 2019 .	e Preside	ne said WESTER nt with L. Nelson, Assista	the corporate seal	affixed this	<u> 17th</u> da	URETY CO	uly
Vic. 2019 .	e Preside	nt with	the corporate seal	affixed this	<u> 17th</u> da	URETY CO	MPANY lat, Vice Presiden
Vic. 2019 .	e Preside	nt with	the corporate seal	affixed this	<u> 17th</u> da	URETY CO	MPANY lat, Vice Presiden
Vic. 2019 .	e Preside	nt with	the corporate seal	affixed this	<u> 17th</u> da	Paul T/Bruf	M P A N Y lat, Vice Presiden
Vic. 2019 TTEST	z Preside	L. Nelson, Assista	the corporate seal	affixed this	<u> 17th</u> da	Paul T/Bruf	M P A N Y lat, Vice Presiden
TATE OF SOI	J. Ne	L. Nelson, Assista	the corporate seal	affixed this	<u> 17th</u> da	Paul T/Bruf	M P A N Y lat, Vice Presiden
TATE OF SOI	J. Ne	L. Nelson, Assista	the corporate seal	affixed this	<u> 17th</u> da	Paul T/Bruf	M P A N Y lat, Vice Presiden
TATE OF SOI	JTH DAKOTA	L. Nelson, Assista	the corporate seal	affixed this	ESTERNS	Paul T/Bruf	M P A N Y lat, Vice Presiden
TATE OF SOL	JTH DAKOTA	L. Nelson, Assista	the corporate seal	affixed this W By		Paul T Bruf	MPANY lat, Vice President RETY ORA HDANG
TATE OF SOLOUNTY OF MONTHS	JTH DAKOTA INNEHAHA 17th Paul T. Ine duly sworn	L. Nelson, Assista	July and at they signed the	By	, before me, a N Nelso of Attorney as	Paul T Bruf Paul T Bruf Paul T Bruf Vice Pres	MPANY lat, Vice President RETY Company of the control of the co
Vice 2019 ITEST TATE OF SOLUTION ON this control on this control on this control on the contro	JTH DAKOTA INNEHAHA 17th Paul T. Ine duly sworn	L. Nelson, Assista	ant Secretary July, and	By	, before me, a N Nelso of Attorney as	Paul T Bruf Paul T Bruf Paul T Bruf Vice Pres	MPANY lat, Vice President PORA PO
Vice 2019 TATE OF SOLUTION ON This control of the	JTH DAKOTA INNEHAHA 17th Paul T. Ine duly sworn ecretary, res	L. Nelson, Assista	July and at they signed the	By	, before me, a N Nelso of Attorney as	Paul T Bruf Paul T Bruf Paul T Bruf Vice Pres	MPANY lat, Vice President POR POR POR POR POR POR POR PO
TATE OF SOI OUNTY OF M On this	JTH DAKOTA INNEHAHA 17th Paul T. In eduly sworn eccretary, res d deed of sai	L. Nelson, Assista L. Nelson, Assista A	July and at they signed the	By	, before me, a N Nelso of Attorney as	Paul T Bruf Paul T Bruf Paul T Bruf Vice Pres	MPANY lat, Vice President POR POR POR POR POR POR POR PO
TATE OF SOLUTION On this who, being by non distant Soluntary act ar	JTH DAKOTA INNEHAHA 17th Paul T. Interesting the duly sworm secretary, resided deed of said	L. Nelson, Assista L. Nelson, Assista A ss day of	July and at they signed the	By	, before me, a N Nelso of Attorney as	Paul T Bruf Paul T Bruf Paul T Bruf Vice Pres	MPANY lat, Vice President RETY Company of the control of the co



RIDER

To be	e attached to and form part of Bond No. 64725053
	hereby mutually agreed and understood by and between Western Surety Company WAYNE NOWELL
that	instead of as originally written; the bond is changed or revised in the particulars checked below:
	Principal Name changed to:
	Principal Address changed to:
and the same	Vehicle/Vessel/IIull Information changed to:
	Lost Instrument Information changed to:
	Identification Number changed to:
\times	Penalty Amount changed to: \$2,000.00
	Additional or Event Location:
	Effective Date changed to:
	Expiration Date changed to:
X	The following bond information changed: DESCRIPTION: RESERVE DEPUTY CONSTABLE-COUNTY OF JOHNSON
Butel autoff claren	The event shall Western Surety Company's total liability for all locations exceed the aggregate at a set of the plant of t
THE	When becomes affective on the 19th day of August 2019
Signe	d (manner) 9th day of August , 2019
	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
	By Paul T. Brukat, Vice President
	radi i. Drugat, vice rresident

Form F9586

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

		•	of	9	Sioux Falls		
State of	South I	Dakota	, its regularly ele	cted	Vice Pr	esident	
as Attorney-in-F	act, with full p	ower and authority	hereby conferred up	on him to sig	n, execute, ack	nowledge and de	eliver for and on
its behalf as Su	rety and as its	act and deed, the f	ollowing bond:				
O DEGE	DESTRUCTION	7 - 000 1 0 m n n y m - 0	OLDIER OF TOLDIE	0011			
One <u>RESE</u>	RVE DEPUT	CONSTABLE-C	OUNTY OF JOHN	SON			
bond with bond	number 64	725053					
for <u>WAYNE</u> NO	WELL	Hiteratherman and a second and a					manual (1) (Alabata) a sanatana manual and a sanatana and a sanatana and a sanatana and a sanatana and a sanata
as Principal in t	he penalty amo	ount not to exceed:	\$2,000.00	menutor "			
adopted and now in Section 7. At the Company by Directors may aut agents who shall I validity of any bor corporate seal may In Witness	in force, to-wit: Il bonds, policies, the President, S horize. The Pre have authority to nds, policies, unc y be printed by fa : Whereof, the	undertakings, Powers ecretary, any Assista sident, any Vice Pres Issue bonds, policies lertakings, Powers of csimile.	of Attorney, or other of of Attorney, or other of of Secretary, Treasure ident, Secretary, any A , or undertakings in the Attorney or other oblig	oligations of the control of the Con	corporation shall President, or by any, or the Treasu ompany. The coorporation. The seed these pr	be executed in the c such other officers rer may appoint At rporate seal is not signature of any suc esents to be	corporate name of as the Board of torneys-in-Fact or necessary for the ch officer and the executed by
Vice 2019	President	with the c	orporate seal affixed				
	3. ne	°L. Nelson, Assistant S	Secretary	W E S	Tal		M P A N Y
STATE OF SOU	TH DAKOTA					F S.	- AV XE
STATE OF SOU COUNTY OF MI	NNEHAHA	ss				ary Public perso	DAMOLERIE
On this	<u>19th</u> da	y ofAuc	ıust , and _	2019 , be	efore me, a Not		
who, being by mand Assistant S voluntary act and	ne duly sworn, a ecretary, respe	acknowledged that actively, of the said Corporation.	they signed the abo WESTERN SURET	ve Power of A Y COMPANY	attorney as , and acknowle	Vice Pres	ident
+ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	دې وی	my C	ommission Expir	es June 23	, 2021		Notary Publ